
FY 22/23
CP2755 GREENWICH AVENUE AT PULASKI STREET ROUNDABOUT
0221 Operations: Traffic Engineering

Capital Project Appropriation Request

Project:
Agency:

$1,111,781.67Total Request:

9/19/2022

The City received State funding through the LOTCIP Program to construct the long awaited roundabout project at Greenwich 
Avenue and Pulaski Street.  The final plans were approved by DOT and the City was authorized to advertise the project for 
construction.  We received 4 bids for the construction work and the 3 low bidders were within 4% of each other however the 
low bid of $3.275MM was still in excess of of the approved funding. We performed a bid analysis that was reviewed and 
approved by both WestCOG and CTDOT.  The additional $1.1MM is the balance of the funds required to award the low bid 
including the contingency required per the LOTCIP guidelines.  CTDOT has committed to providing the additional funds with a 
revised PAL letter (Project Authorization Letter) and authorization to award letter.  This request increases the project amount 
in order to accept the additional funds from DOT, 100% of the $1,111,781.67 is being funded by the State, 0% is City funding.

Part C - Project History

Part A - Description of Request

Part B - Appropriation Request Detail

FY 23/24 FY 24/25 FY 25/26 FY 26/27 FY 27/28 FY 28/29Fund Source Amount

Capital ForecastFY 22/23
Total

1,111,781.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,111,781.67State Grant

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,111,781.67Total $1,111,781.67

ExpenditureFiscal Year EncumberedAuthorizations Balance    
2022 0.002,816,530.22 0.00 2,816,530.22

$0.00 Total $0.00$2,816,530.22 $2,816,530.22

Request ID - 206 User - jlazcano Fiscal Year - 2023Date Entered - 9/16/2022 9:15:37 AMProject ID - 1266 Page 1 of 1

Part D - Approvals

Preparer

Director

Director of Administration

Mayor

Date

Date

Date

Date

OPM Director/OPM Asst Director Date

Department Head Date

09/19/2022

Frank W. Petise (Sep 20, 2022 17:58 EDT)
Frank W. Petise Sep 20, 2022
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